Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	101988975			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼		▼	T	•	
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the atta	ched original doo	uments or copy thereo	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Powersource, LLC	24-02	2. Name and ac Name: _Fitne	ssLab, LLC		
	-			Levine	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes 🖌 No	60 Lake Sh	ore Drive Nort	h	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Wesford, N	IA 01886		
Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Addres	ss:		
Other		same as ab			
			St	ate:Zip:	
12/21/01 Execution Date:		Additional name	(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes	
	Additional numbers a	attached? Yes 🗸	No		
	whom correspondence	6. Total number	of applications	and patents involv	
concerning document should b Name:	whom correspondence e mailed: ith & Cohen, LLP	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 (Enclosed	of applications		
concerning document should b Name: Jerry Cohen Perkins, Smi Internal Address: One Beacon Street, 30th Flor Boston MA 02108	whom correspondence e mailed: ith & Cohen, LLP	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 (Enclosed	of applications CFR 3.41) ed to be charg	\$_40.00	
concerning document should b Name:Perkins, Smi Internal Address: One Beacon Street, 30th Flor Boston, MA, 02108	whom correspondence e mailed: ith & Cohen, LLP or	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 (P Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of applications CFR 3.41) ed to be charg unt number:	ed to deposit accou	
concerning document should b Name:Perkins, Smi Internal Address: One Beacon Street, 30th Flor Boston, MA 02108	whom correspondence e mailed: ith & Cohen, LLP or	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 (P Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of applications CFR 3.41) ed to be charg unt number:	\$_40.00	
concerning document should b Name:Perkins, Smi Internal Address: One Beacon Street, 30th Flo Boston, MA 02108 Street Address:	whom correspondence e mailed: ith & Cohen, LLP or	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 (Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco 03-2410 Ord	of applications CFR 3.41) ed to be charg unt number:	ed to deposit accou	
concerning document should b Name:Perkins, Smi Internal Address: One Beacon Street, 30th Flor Boston, MA 02108 Street Address: same as above	whom correspondence e mailed: ith & Cohen, LLP or 	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 (Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco 03-2410 Ord	of applications CFR 3.41) ed to be charg unt number:	ed to deposit accou	
concerning document should b Name:Perkins, Smi Internal Address: One Beacon Street, 30th Flor Boston, MA 02108Street Address: same as above City:State: 9. Signature. Peter J. Borghetti, Reg. NoName of Person Sign	whom correspondence e mailed: ith & Cohen, LLP or 	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 (Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco 03-2410 Ord SE THIS SPACE	of applications CFR 3.41) ed to be charg unt number: der No. 6523	40.00 ed to deposit account 3-1 (deficiencies <u>1/14/02</u> Date	
concerning document should b Name:Perkins, Smi Internal Address: One Beacon Street, 30th Flor Boston, MA 02108Street Address: Same as above City:State: 9. Signature. Peter J. Borghetti, Reg. No Name of Person Sign	whom correspondence e mailed: ith & Cohen, LLP or 	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 (Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco 03-2410 Ord SE THIS SPACE	of applications CFR 3.41) ed to be charg unt number: der No. 6523	40.00 ed to deposit account 3-1 (deficiencies <u>1/14/02</u> Date	

REEL: 012581 FRAME: 0052

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

FILED

OPTION AWARE SYSTEMS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation

INTO SBCRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH CORPORATIONS DIVISION POWERSOURCE, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company

The undersigned limited liability company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify that:

The name, state of domicile, date of formation and/or organization, FIRST: and federal identification number of each of the constituent entities in the merger is as follows:

Name	State of Domicile	Date of Formation and or Organization	<u>Federal</u> Identification Number
Option Aware Systems, Inc.	Massachusetts	March 31, 1994	04-3226647
Powersource, LLC	Massachusetts	February 17, 1998	04-3562307

The address of the office of Option Aware Systems, Inc. in the SECOND: Commonwealth of Massachusetts at which it maintains its records is 36 Hawthorn Street, Cambridge, MA 02138.

The address of the office of Powersource, LLC in the THIRD: Commonwealth of Massachusetts at which it maintains its records is c/o James Levine, 60 Lake Shore Drive North, Westford, MA 01886.

An Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 83A of the Massachusetts Business Corporation Law and Section 59 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act.

This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on January 1, 2002. FIFTH:

The executed Agreement of Merger will be kept on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is c/o James Levine, 60 Lake Shore Drive North, Westford, Massachusetts 01886.

A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation and any member of the constituent limited liability company.

EIGHTH: The name of the surviving entity is Powersource, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with a federal identification number of 04-3562307.

NINTH: Upon filing, the Certificate of Organization of the surviving entity, Powersource, LLC, will be amended as follows:

1. <u>Name of the Limited Liability Company:</u> The name of the limited liability company is FitnessLab, LLC.

TENTH: <u>Managers:</u> Each of the following persons is a Manager of the surviving entity:

Name:

Address

Cavas Gobhai

36 Hawthorn Street Cambridge, MA 02138

James Levine

60 Lake Shore Drive North Westford, MA 01886

ELEVENTH: <u>Execution of Documents (Secretary of the Commonwealth)</u>: The authorized signatories are Cavas Gobhai and James Levine (addresses as shown above), and Jerry Cohen, Esq., of Perkins, Smith & Cohen, LLP, One Beacon Street, Boston, MA 02108.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, POWERSOURCE, LLC, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed in its name this 21^{51} day of December, 2001.

Powersource, LLC a Massachusetts limited liability company

By: James Levine, President

CK. # 021615

775983

The Commonwealth of Massachüsetts Limited Liability Company (General Laws, Chapter 156C)

28 day Decembr , 2001. Filed this

Willen Francis Dolin

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

Perkins Smith Cohen LLP. Attri. Susan Shapiru One Barcon St. Boston, MADDI ATR Phone: 617-754-4000 REEL: 012581 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 02/08/2002